505026318 07/30/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5073068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
8959528 CANADA INC.	06/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	9368-5626 QUÉBEC INC.
Street Address:	250 RUE DEVEAULT
City:	GATINEAU
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J8Z 1S6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6192611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)563-7671

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kdunn@mbm.com

Correspondent Name: MBM INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW LLP

Address Line 1: 275 SLATER STREET, 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: OTTAWA, CANADA K1P 5H9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3685-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDY MARUSYK
SIGNATURE:	/Randy Marusyk/
DATE SIGNED:	07/30/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=MBM Ref 3685-101 - Assignment - 2018-06-28#page1.tif source=MBM Ref 3685-101 - Assignment - 2018-06-28#page2.tif source=MBM Ref 3685-101 - Assignment - 2018-06-28#page3.tif source=MBM Ref 3685-101 - Assignment - 2018-06-28#page4.tif

PATENT 505026318 REEL: 046500 FRAME: 0221

This Confirmatory Assignment effective the 3rd day of April, 2018.

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

("Confirmatory Assignment")

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by:

.....

8959528 Canada Inc., 250 rue Deveault, Gatineau, Quebec, J8Z1S6

(the "Assignor")

The Assignor hereby agrees and confirms that in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor did and does sell, transfer and assign to

9368-5626 Québec inc., 250 rue Deveault, Gatineau, Quebec, J8Z1S6

(the "Assignee")

all our right, title and interest in the patents and trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto, including any goodwill associated therewith and the right to all present trademarks.

The undersigned hereby grants to the firm of **MBM Intellectual Property Law LLP** whose complete address is P.O. Box 809, Station B, 275 Slater Street, 14th Floor, Ottawa, Ontario, Canada, K1P 5H9 the power to insert on this assignment any further information and/or correct any clerical error in the information pertaining to the referenced application above, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the patent legislation for recordation of this document.

In addition, we will, at the request of the Assignee, promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee or cause to be executed and delivered to the Assignee any and all documents required by the Assignee to fully and properly vest the aforementioned rights in the Assignee.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

PATENT REEL: 046500 FRAME: 0222

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNOR		
	WITNESS:	
BY:	BY:	
(SIGNATURE)	(SIGNATURE)	
Audrey Bouchard	Fer Fer Jing	
NAME	(NAME)	
<u> 2018/06/27</u>	2018/06/27	
(Daté Signed)	(DATE SIGNED)	

EXECUTION BY ASSIGNEE

BY: YOULD TO BY: WITNESS:

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(SIGNATURE)

(Fe) Fel Ting

(NAME)

(NAME)

(DATE SIGNED)

(DATE SIGNED)

PATENT REEL: 046500 FRAME: 0223

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Country	Registration Info	Trademark
CA	Registration No. TMA877,667 Registered on May 12, 2014	EXPOZONE
CA	Registration No. TMA762,337 Registered on March 24, 2010	store
CA	Registration No. TMA527,842 Registered on May 16, 2000	STOREIMAGE
CA	Registration No. TMA515,936 Registered on August 31, 1999	STOREIMAGE PROGRAMS
CA	Registration No. TMA438,142 Registered on January 20, 1995	BUNGEE BANNER
CA	Registration No. TMA527,578 Registered on May 11, 2000	THE WIND FIGHTER
US	Registration No. 2,574,856 Registered on June 4, 2002	THE WIND FIGHTER

Patents

***************	Country	Patent Info Patent No. 6,192,611	Title Banner Support
***************************************	OG	Issued on February 27, 2001	Assembly

PATENT REEL: 046500 FRAME: 0224

PATENT REEL: 046500 FRAME: 0225

RECORDED: 07/30/2018